Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: (1)Tetsunori KODA (2)Nobuyuki INABA (3)Hideaki YAMANAKA (4)Enji FUJITA (5)Satoshi MATSUNUMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Α.	in.					
		☐ Yes ⊠ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Ì							
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: <u>1-4) November 19, 2002 5)</u> November 25, 2002								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1-4) November 19, 2002 5) November 25, 2002									
t 	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers	attached?		Yes 🛮 No					
5.		e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Nar	ne: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 136777)					
	Ado	iress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
DIAZ	1 00	0000041 10307301	1							
		40.00 OP								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
9.	ine o	7h / X 1								

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsunori	KODA	(5)	<u>Satoshi</u>	MATSUNUMA			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Nobuyuki	INABA	(6)	*				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	<u> Hideaki</u>	YAMANAKA	(7)					
		(4)	Enji FUJ	ITA	(8)		_			
							and valuable considera by does assign, transfe			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITACHI N	MAXELL, LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-88, Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8567 JAPAN							
			as defined in provisional, no	35 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisiona	e invention, an al, continuation,	d in all appli substitute, a	interest for the United scations for patent included in reissue application (asy be granted on the in	uding any and all s), and all Letters		
(1 1)	Insert Identification		MAGNETIC	RECORDING MEI	DIUM, METH	OD FOR P	RODUCING THE SA	ME,		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		AND MAG	VETIC RECORDIN	IG APPARAT	us				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Doc				-)		
			for which the u	indersigned has (have)	executed an a	oplication for	patent in the United Sta	ates of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					2002, Novembe 25, 2002, resp			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	0 2002					
	Identification for filed applications		filed		r 2, 2002					
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexami States right to herewith	ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the Interest of the undersigned as the undersigned of the undersigned esulting from said appropriate the Interest of the undersigned on the undersigned of t	ne Assidiagred nor do le in condition of diagred agredid Unit in the le in t	signees may dece (s) to execute ivision thereof, containing evidence (s) to execute on all Convention (s) to perform ited States pate by authorize(s) and (s) to the said perein assigned	em necessary. all papers necessary in any patent or reissurce and going forward wall papers and docum for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts what to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (they imm of OLIFF & BERR	n connection will application bawith such interferents and perforstrial Property of hich may be numissioner of Part of the entire into y have) not execute.	th any interfersed thereon, irrence. In any act where similar agreecessary to contact the second th	rate assignments in co- erence which may be de- for the invention, and to- nich may be necessary ements. betain, maintain or con- e any and all Letters Pa- ereby covenants that he will not execute, any ag- this assignment any furning Trademark Office for-	eclared concerning of cooperate with the in connection with afirm by reissue or atents of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict ther identification		
docume		, exec	uted by the un-	dersigned on the date	e(s) opposite t	he undersigi	ned name(s).			
Date			002	Name of Inventor	1		da	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 19	, 2	002				naba			
Date	Na. 19.	200	2			ei Jam	anaka	(SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 19	201	2	Name of Inventor			ita			
Date	Nov. 25	20	02	Name of Inventor	Sato	sh' Ma	touncema	(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor						
Date				Name of Inventor						
if out	This assignment side the U.S.A.	shoul If nei	d preferably b ther, then it s	pe singed before: (should be signed be	efore at least	two witnes	hin the U.S.A. (b) a sses who also sign l	here:		
Date				Witness	Kazu	rice I	Jaido vazu			
	e Nav. 26	1 2	002	Witness)ach	e Kal	WARU.			

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013545 FRAME: 0006